
Anthem National and Local Contacts by Region 
 
Central Region:  IN, KY, MO, OH, WI, TN 

 

Specialty Sales Broker Director – Medicare Central Sales (MGA) 

Joe Perry 

Joe.perry@anthem.com 

262-269-6448 

 

National Broker Sales Manager – Medicare Central Sales (FMO) 

Carmen Romack 

Carmen.romack@anthem.com 

317-439-8242 

 

Sales Director: IN, MO, WI 

John Van Wart 

john.vanwart@anthem.com 

317-619-0599 

 

Indiana: 

Roy Mikesh: Regional Sales Manager 

Roy.mikesh@anthem.com 

317-601-1927 

 

Craig Rubel: Regional Sales Manager 

Craig.rubel@anthem.com 

317-416-2334 

 

Jason Sword: Regional Sales Manager 

Jason.sword@anthem.com 

812-746-4850 

 

Missouri: 

Tom Edgeton: Regional Sales Manager 

thomas.edgeton@anthem.com 

314-502-7917 

 

Kim Madsen (South Western MO): Regional Sales Manager 

Kimberley.Madsen@Anthem.com 

417-987-3758 

 

Gina Wallis: Regional Sales Manager 

Gina.Wallis@anthem.com 

314-399-5012 

 

Wisconsin: 

Liz Johnson: Regional Sales Manager 

elizabeth.johnson2@anthem.com 

262-409-6230 

 

Rubi Nuñez  

Rubi.nunez@anthem.com  

262-226-1849 
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Rick Krol: Regional Sales Manager 

rick.krol@anthem.com 

414-651-4339 

 

Sales Director: OH and KY 

Lora Beth Hull 

lora.hull@anthem.com 

513-384-1522 

 

Ohio: 

David Embaugh: Regional Sales Manager  

john.embaugh@anthem.com 

614-361-6945 

 

Beverly Danner:  Regional Sales Manager  

beverly.danner@anthem.com 

513-203-6349 

 

Lisa Perren: Regional Sales Manager 

lisa.perren@anthem.com 

216-217-3303 

 

 

Kentucky: 

Chuck Brawner: Medicare Broker Sales Manager 

Chuck.Brawner@anthem.com 

502-377-5643 

 

Jennifer Morrison:  Regional Sales Manager 

jennifer.morrison2@anthem.com 

502-939-3436 

 

Jordan Hood: Regional Sales Manager 

Jordan.hood@anthem.com 

502-612-8206 

 

 

Tennessee: 

Drew Kinningham, Sales Director 

william.kinningham@anthem.com 

901-229-0904 

 

Brian McFarlin:  Regional Sales Manager 

Daniel.McFarlin@amerigroup.com 

615-512-0822 

 

Sherry Bagwell: Regional Sales Manager 

Sherry.Bagwell@anthem.com  

615-487-3327 
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West Region: AZ, NM, CA, CO, NV, TX, WA  

 

Broker Director West:  

Kerri Peterson  

Kerri.peterson@anthem.com  

714-290-4872  

 

National Broker Sales Director – Medicare West Sales (FMO)  

Bobby Thompson  

Robert.Thompson@anthem.com  

951-225-5047  

 

Specialty Sales Broker Director – Medicare West Sales (MGA)  

Marcelle Lada  

Marcelle.lada@anthem.com  

949-309-0546  

 

Broker Sales Manager: CA (Northern CA, Central Valley, Los Angeles) & WA  

Diamond Lang  

Diamond.lang@anthem.com  

408-202-4357  

 

OPEN FTE – Central Valley: Fresno, Tulare, Kings, Madera, Kern 

 

OPEN FTE - Sacramento, Yolo, El Dorado, Placer,  Shasta, Tehama, Butte, Yuba, Sutter 

 

 

Broker Sales Manager: CA (Southern CA – Orange, Riverside, San Bernardino, San Diego), AZ, 

NV 

Barbara Doty  

Barbara.doty@caremore.com  

602-315-5302  

 

California: Riverside & San Bernardino Counties  

Jill Mattern: Regional Sales Manager  

Jill.mattern@anthem.com  

909-532-2181  

 

Albert Vega: Regional Sales Manager 

Albert.Vega@caremore.com  

562-367-5687  

 

San Diego – OPEN FTE 

 

Orange County – OPEN FTE 

 

Contra Costa, Solano, Napa, Sonoma, Alameda, Marin, Merced, San Joaquin 

Carol Jones: Regional Sales Manager  

Carol.jones@anthem.com  

925-822-2995  

 

North East LA: San Gabriel Valley, Pasadena , Laverne, Glendora, San Dimas, West Covina, 

Covina, Montebello, Arcadia, San Gabriel, Alhambra, East LA, Diamond Bar Pomona, Walnut   

Donna McKeehan: Regional Sales Manager  

donna.mckeehan@anthem.com  

562-302-2753  
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Downtown LA: West LA, Beverly Hills, Santa Monica, West Hollywood, Torrance, Long 

Beach,  Downey, Whittier, Cerritos  

Isha Serrano: Regional Sales Manager 

Isha.Serrano@caremore.com  

562-658-9108  

 

San Fernando Valley, Semi-Valley, Glendale, Burbank, Palmdale, Lancaster, Ventura, SLO, Santa 

Barbara, West Lake, Calabasas, Agoura Hills 

Michelle Lauahi: Regional Sales Manager  

Michelle.Lauahi@anthem.com  

805-208-2730  

 

Santa Clara, San Benito, Stanislaus, San Francisco, San Mateo, Santa Cruz, Monterey 

David Fent: Regional Sales Manager 

David.Fent@caremore.com  

669-220-4848  

 

Arizona: 

Christopher Ostrand: Regional Sales Manager  

chris.ostrand@anthem.com  

480-645-1121  

 

Nevada: 

Heather Thomason: Regional Sales Manager  

Heather.thomason@anthem.com  

*No phone number assigned 

 

Washington:  

Michael G. Drake Jr: Regional Sales Manager  

michael.drakejr@anthem.com  

425-393-9849  

 

Broker Sales Manager: CO, NM, TX  

Carlos Candelario  

carlos.candelario@anthem.com  

210-792-4986  

 

Colorado:  

Doreen Keep: Regional Sales Manager  

Doreene.Keep@anthem.com  

970-420-8862  

 

New Mexico: 

Julian Holguin: Regional Sales Manager  

julian.holguin@anthem.com  

915-401-4483  

 

Texas:  

San Antonio, Austin  

Amanda Hernandez: Regional Sales Manager  

Amanda.Hernandez@anthem.com  

210-540-2718  

 

Houston  

Edward Cruz: Regional Sales Manager  

edward.cruz@anthem.com  

713-253-5826  
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Dallas, Lubbock  

Renee Brown: Regional Sales Manager  

renee.brown1@anthem.com  

469-781-5922  

 

El Paso & New Mexico 

Julian Holguin: Regional Sales Manager  

julian.holguin@anthem.com  

915-401-4483 
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East Region:  CT, GA, ME, NH, NY, NJ, VA 

Broker Director East 

Jeanine Beram 

Jeanine.beram@anthem.com 

917-763-1748 

 

National Broker Sales Manager – Medicare East Sales (FMO) 

Steven Muir 

Steven.muir@anthem.com 

O: (203) 677-9171 | M: (860) 324-5505  

 

Connecticut: 

Theresa Gontarek: Regional Sales Manager 

Theresa.gontarek@anthem.com 

203-494-1032 

 

Maine/New Hampshire:  

Connie Cimler: Regional Sales Manager 

Medicare Products-NH/ME 

Cell: 603-657-0708 

Constance.cimler@anthem.com 

 

Georgia: 

Tim Danaj, Sales Director 

timothy.danaj@anthem.com 

470-755-9490 

 

Sylvia Smith: Regional Sales Manager 

sylvia.smith@anthem.com 

404-491-3810 

 

 

Broker Director Specialty Sales:  NY and NJ 

Giuseppe (Joe) Firenze 

Giuseppe.firenze@anthem.com 

646-662-0112 

 

Odette Peralta: Regional Sales Manager 

Odette.peralta@empireblue.com 

646-941-0000 

 

 

Virginia: 

Tim Glover: Regional Sales Manager—Western VA 

timothy.glover@anthem.com 

540-705-7944 

 

Brad Pomeroy: Regional Sales Manager—Richmond Market 

brad.pomeroy@anthem.com 

804-354-2962 

 

Matthew Lee: Regional Sales Manager—Tidewater Area 

matthew.lee@anthem.com 

757-375-0841 
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